## OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, (SOUTH-WEST), DWARKA COURTS, NEW DELHI

## ORDER

In supersession of all the earlier orders in this regard and in exercise of the powers conferred upon the undersigned under rule 2 (x) & (xvii) of General Financial Rules, 2017 read with Rule 23 of the said rule and Supplementary Rule 191, being the Head of Department of South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, I do hereby authorize Sh. Vikas Dhull, Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi to act as Controlling Officer in respect of this establishment i.e., Office of the Principal District and Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi, with immediate effect, till further orders.

Francen Kuman

(Praveen Kumar) Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

10742-10762 No.\_\_\_\_\_Acctts/DWK/2024

Dated: 22/3/2

Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. (through e-mail).
- Sh. Vikas Dhull, Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 3. All the Judicial Officers, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through email and whatsApp).
- 4. The Sr. Administrative Officer (Judicial), South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 5. The PS to the undersigned. (through e-mail).
- 6. The Assistant Accounts Officer/Drawing & Disbursing Officer, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.
- 7. All the Branch Incharges, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. (through e-mail).
- 8. The Pay & Accounts Officer No. XIV, Pay & Accounts Office No. XIV, Shankar Road, New Delhi.
- 9. The Branch Incharge, R & I Branch for uploading the same on LAYERS.
- 10. The Branch Incharge, Computer Branch for uploading the same on the website of Dwarka District Courts. (through e-mail).

Kraween Kuman

Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.